

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (Cr.) No. 211 of 2025

Court on its Own Motion	...	Petitioner
	Versus	
The State of Jharkhand	...	Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

03/15.04.2025

This case appears to have been wrongly listed before us.
As per noting dated 18.03.2025, DB-II has been assigned to hear this
matter.
Let this matter be placed before DB-II.

(RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY, J.)

S.B. (AMBUJ NATH, J.)