

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(Cr.) No.211 of 2025

Court on its own motion
Versus

The State of Jharkhand Respondent

CORAM: HON’BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

For the Intervener : Mr. Hemant Kr. Shikarwar, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Piyush Chitresh, A.C. to A.G.

Order No. 06/Dated 23rd July, 2025

1. Learned counsel for the intervener prays for and is granted two days’ time to file response to the counter affidavit filed by the State.
2. List on 30.07.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan, C.J.)

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)