

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(Cr.) No. 211 of 2025

Court on its own Motion

Versus

The State of Jharkhand Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

For the Intervener : Mr. Hemant Kr. Shikarwar, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Advocate General
 : Mr. Piyush Chitresh, AC to AG

Order No. 07/Dated 30th July, 2025

IA No. 6024 of 2025:

1. Notice. Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, learned Advocate General for the State, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent/State. Response to I.A. No.6024 of 2025 be filed within four weeks.
2. List on 28.08.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan, C.J.)

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)