

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(Cr.) No. 211 of 2025

Court on its own Motion

Versus

The State of Jharkhand Respondent

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR**

For the Petitioner(s) :Mr. Hemant Kumar Shikarwar, Advocate

For the State :Mr. Piyush Chitresh, AC to AG

Order No.9/Dated: 9th October, 2025

List this matter before regular Bench.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Dated: 09.10.2025
KNR