

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (Cr.) No. 211 of 2025

Court on its Own Motion

Versus

The State of Jharkhand Respondent

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD**

For the Intervener: A.C. to Mr. H.K. Shikarwar, Advocate
For the State: Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Advocate General
Mr. Piyush Chitresh, A.C. to A.G.

13/Dated: 16.01.2026

At the request of learned counsel for the intervener-petitioner,
we adjourn this matter to 12th of February 2026.

(M. S. Sonak, C.J.)

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

January 16, 2026

Manoj/Sharda/Cp.1