

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(Cr.) No. 211 of 2025

Court on its Own Motion

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

... .. Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Intervener : Mr. Hemant Kr. Shikarwar, Advocate

For the Resp.-State : Mr. Shray Mishra, AC to AG

16/Dated: 20th April, 2026

1. Mr. Shray Mishra, learned AC to learned Advocate General has submitted that the learned Advocate General is out of station due to some personal exigency, as such, has sought for adjournment for today.
2. There is no opposition by Mr. Hemant Kr. Shikarwar, learned counsel appearing for the intervener.
3. Accordingly, considering the reason and with the consent of the parties, let this matter be listed on 04.05.2026.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

20th April, 2026

Saurabh/-