

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(Cr.) No.211 of 2025

Court on its Own Motion

Versus

The State of Jharkhand Respondent

\-----

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Intervener : Mr. Hemant Kr. Shikarwar, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, A.G.
 : Mr. Shray Mishra, A.C. to A.G.

Order No. 17/Dated 4th May, 2026

- 1.** Heard learned counsel for the parties.
- 2.** As has been submitted by learned Advocate General that the investigation is going on and this Court, in order to have a view on the issue, deems it fit and proper to go through the documents of the investigation so far has been conducted by the C.I.D.
- 3.** Accordingly, let the photocopy/scanned copy/typed copy of the documents of the investigation conducted so far be placed before this Court for its perusal.
- 4.** Let the matter be listed on 11.06.2026.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Date : 4th May, 2026

Birendra/